3/24/05

04-05-2005

Q86907

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM CO		COMMERC	
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ON		demark Offic	
	atent and Trademark Office: Please recoro	102972588	úí.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ddress of receiving party(ies):	7 <b>7</b>	
Hisashi INABA	<b>!</b>	KI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	S. PT	
Kohei KURACHI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1, Asahi-machi 2-chome		
Rikuo HATANO	Kariya-shi, 448-8650 JA		113262 U.S	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	r			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: March 10, 10 and 1		(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes	☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu				
11, 2005	ether with a new application, the execution,	••	10, 10 and	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	o.(s)		
(Submitted simultaneously alor - therefore unknown at the time				
- meretore unknown at the tillie	•	l Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence 6. Total number	er of applications and patents involv	/ed:	
concerning document should be ma		1		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (3'	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed	d. zed to be charged to Deposit Accou	nt No. 10 4000	
23373	1	) is directed and authorized to charg		
CUSTOMER NUMBER		the Issue Fee and the Publication I		
	Account No. 19	9-4880. Please also credit any over		
	Deposit Accoun			
*	8. Deposit Acc	count Number: 19-4880		
· .	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by de	eposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and b original document.	elief, the forégoing information is true as	nd correct and any attached copy is  March 24, 2005	a true copy of t	
Robert V. Sloan	Reg. No. 22,775	Date		
	,			
	ber of pages including cover sheet, attack			
	ments to be recorded with required co ALL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDA			
	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade			
,	P.O. Box 1450			
`	Alexandria, VA 22313-14:	50		

PATENT REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0900

## **Assignment**

Whereas, I/We, Hisashi INABA of Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, Kohei KURACHI of
Nishio-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, and Rikuo HATANO of Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan hereinafter
called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in CAPACITANCE CHANGE
DETECTION DEVICE and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of
America therefor on March 10, 2005; and
i miletiou diletoror on

Whereas,

AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

1, Asahi-machi 2-chome

Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken

448-8650 JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	ylvania Avenue, NW, Washingto ication number		3 to insert here in p Confirmation numb	
———— (\text{\text{A}\text{h}\text{1}	, filed	and		_) the application
numb	er and filing date of said applicat	ion when known.		
Date:	march 10, 2005	disashi	Inaba	
	s/Hisashi INABA			
Date:	March 16, 2005	Lohen	Lurachi	
	s/Kohei KURACH	I		
Date:	March 11, 2005	Rikup	Hatano	
	s/Rikuo HATANO			
Date:				
	s/			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0901